
From: Sen. Anna MacKinnon
To: Senate Finance Committee
Cc: Erin Shine
Subject: FW: KRSA support amended version of HB 137
Date: Friday, April 15, 2016 12:51:22 PM

 
 
Kristen Pratt
Legislative Aide
Office of Senator Anna MacKinnon
Alaska State Legislature
Alaska State Capitol|Room 516
(907) 694-8944
 

From: Ricky Gease [mailto:Ricky@krsa.com] 
Sent: Friday, April 15, 2016 12:46 PM
To: Sen. Anna MacKinnon <Sen.Anna.MacKinnon@akleg.gov>; Sen. Pete Kelly
 <Sen.Pete.Kelly@akleg.gov>; Sen. Peter Micciche <Sen.Peter.Micciche@akleg.gov>; Sen. Mike
 Dunleavy <Sen.Mike.Dunleavy@akleg.gov>; Sen. Click Bishop <Sen.Click.Bishop@akleg.gov>; Sen.
 Lyman Hoffman <Sen.Lyman.Hoffman@akleg.gov>; Sen. Donny Olson
 <Sen.Donny.Olson@akleg.gov>
Subject: KRSA support amended version of HB 137
 
Dear Senator MacKinnon and members of the Senate Finance committee;
 
On behalf of the board of directors of KRSA, we have reviewed the amended version of HB
 137 and now support the new version (T) under consideration. We thank you for taking into
 account our prior concerns and making adjustments accordingly.
 
We appreciate your time and consideration on this matter.
 
Respectfully,  
 
Ricky Gease
Executive Director
Kenai River Sportfishing Association
224 Kenai Avenue, Suite 102
Soldotna, Alaska 99669
Office: 907-262-8588
Cell:      907-398-2260
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